
2022 Missouri S&T Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 1, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 24-26   Conf: 12-16   Home: 13-7   Away: 7-13   Neutral: 4-6
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (304), Opp (305)   DPs Turned: Team (14), Opp (23)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (5), Saltijeral (5), Totals (5), Opp (87)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (170-174), Saltijeral (46-47),
Wooldridge (34-35), Davis (30-31), Rowland (27-28), Kanoy (20-20), Roth (9-9), Barber (4-4)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
3 Antzoulatos, Hannah .327 50-49 147 32 48 13 5 6 28 89 .605 14 2 15 0 .393 0 7 11-15 61 2 1 .984
9 Viox, Elizabeth .318 46-46 157 25 50 6 0 0 12 56 .357 2 5 13 0 .348 0 3 6-9 46 0 2 .958
34 Davis, Ashley .295 48-44 139 8 41 15 0 0 15 56 .403 7 2 19 2 .338 0 1 0-0 102 4 2 .981
8 Flowers, Shannon .280 50-49 150 18 42 8 1 6 36 70 .467 6 2 17 2 .307 5 3 0-0 318 7 6 .982
27 Jobson, Baylee .264 50-49 110 17 29 5 0 0 12 34 .309 22 0 32 0 .386 0 4 2-2 66 78 18 .889
13 Saltijeral, Chloe .250 43-42 112 6 28 0 0 0 10 28 .250 3 2 12 4 .282 0 5 0-0 148 25 2 .989
10 Wooldridge, Bryn .236 49-49 123 12 29 3 1 0 13 34 .276 26 4 28 1 .376 4 2 0-0 42 75 2 .983
24 Vaughn, Emma .196 41-39 102 12 20 6 0 2 9 32 .314 8 3 15 1 .272 1 4 1-1 31 52 5 .943
20 Passolano, Madison .342 27-27 79 10 27 5 1 0 8 34 .430 7 1 17 0 .402 0 0 7-7 51 36 13 .870
31 Eliopulos, Christina .273 21-17 11 0 3 0 0 0 1 3 .273 2 0 1 1 .385 0 0 0-0 12 2 3 .824
6 Bell, Ciarrah .261 31-24 46 12 12 1 0 0 4 13 .283 1 2 5 0 .306 0 3 5-6 10 5 1 .938
5 Caton, Taylor .183 31-24 71 5 13 1 0 1 9 17 .239 5 0 12 1 .234 1 1 0-0 24 32 4 .933
17 Roth, Gretchen .154 9-7 13 1 2 1 0 0 0 3 .231 0 0 4 0 .154 0 0 0-0 53 1 2 .964
11 Rowland, Charlye .077 27-21 13 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .077 0 0 5 1 .077 0 0 0-0 13 18 1 .969
18 Barber, Mayce .000 11-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 1 0-0 0 4 0 1.000
7 Taylor, Shiane .000 3-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
1 O'Farrell, Madi .000 21-3 1 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 1 1 .500
66 66 .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
2 Dillon, Peyton .000 19-0 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2-4 0 0 0 .000
Totals .269 50-50 1282 171 345 64 8 15 157 470 .367 103 23 199 13 .332 11 34 34-44 978 350 67 .952
Opponents .283 50-50 1350 250 382 79 17 23 221 564 .418 136 25 271 2 .358 7 24 85-87 977 428 59 .960

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
10 Wooldridge, Bryn 3.69 12-10 25 23 13 4-0 0 142.1 156 91 75 42 115 31 11 6 .272 3 10 0 3 9
11 Rowland, Charlye 3.93 10-10 26 19 12 1-1 0 123.0 151 85 69 44 89 37 4 14 .296 5 11 0 3 12
12 Kanoy, Julia 5.60 2-5 16 7 1 0-1 1 45.0 44 48 36 39 59 4 0 2 .238 18 4 0 1 2
18 Barber, Mayce 10.28 0-1 10 1 0 0-0 1 15.2 31 26 23 11 8 7 2 1 .383 2 0 0 0 1
Totals 4.36 24-26 77 50 26 6 2 326.0 382 250 203 136 271 79 17 23 .283 28 25 0 7 24
Opponents 2.67 26-24 86 50 23 7 1 325.2 345 171 124 103 199 64 8 15 .269 39 23 0 11 34



2022 Missouri S&T Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 1, 2022)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
18 Barber, Mayce 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
13 Saltijeral, Chloe 175 148 25 2 .989 1 46 1 .979 5 0
3 Antzoulatos, Hannah 64 61 2 1 .984 1 0 0 — 0 0
10 Wooldridge, Bryn 119 42 75 2 .983 1 34 1 .971 0 0
8 Flowers, Shannon 331 318 7 6 .982 12 0 0 — 0 0
34 Davis, Ashley 108 102 4 2 .981 0 30 1 .968 0 0
11 Rowland, Charlye 32 13 18 1 .969 2 27 1 .964 0 0
17 Roth, Gretchen 56 53 1 2 .964 0 9 0 1.000 0 0
9 Viox, Elizabeth 48 46 0 2 .958 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Vaughn, Emma 88 31 52 5 .943 4 0 0 — 0 0
6 Bell, Ciarrah 16 10 5 1 .938 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Caton, Taylor 60 24 32 4 .933 1 0 0 — 0 0
27 Jobson, Baylee 162 66 78 18 .889 3 0 0 — 0 0
20 Passolano, Madison 100 51 36 13 .870 5 0 0 — 0 0
31 Eliopulos, Christina 17 12 2 3 .824 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Kanoy, Julia 13 1 8 4 .692 0 20 0 1.000 0 0
1 O'Farrell, Madi 2 0 1 1 .500 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Dillon, Peyton 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Taylor, Shiane 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
66 66 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1395 978 350 67 .952 30 85 2 .977 5 0
Opponents 1464 977 428 59 .960 62 34 10 .773 11 0


